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MOTION TO SUSPEND SCHEDULE 
EXCEPT FOR HEARING DATE  

 

Pursuant to R746-100-4, the Division of Public Utilities (Division) files this Motion 

to Suspend Schedule Except for Hearing Date (Motion).   A draft of this Motion was 

circulated to or discussed with the parties in this docket on Friday, September 20th.  The 

Division is authorized to represent that Rocky Mountain Power, the Office of Consumer 

Services, and the Utah Association of Energy Users support the Motion.  The Division 

can also represent that the Utah Industrial Energy Consumers does not intend to file 

testimony in this docket.  The Division has not received notice of any objections to the 

Motion. 

Because of ongoing settlement discussions, the Division seeks to suspend the 

schedule for filing Rebuttal Testimony and Surrebuttal Testimony and for discovery in 
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this docket.  No suspension of the Hearing Date, Wednesday, October 2, 2013, is 

requested, and the Division anticipates holding a hearing on an executed stipulation on 

that date.  

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this ________ day of September 2013. 

 

      __________________________ 
      Patricia E. Schmid 

Attorney for the Division 
   of Public Utilities 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO 
SUSPEND SCHEDULE EXCEPT FOR HEARING DATE was served by email this 
______ day of September, 2013, to the following: 
 
 

David L. Taylor 
Manager – Utah Regulatory Affairs 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main St., Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dmiller@utah.gov 
 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General,  
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 
Gary Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
215 South State, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Michele Beck 
Dan Gimble 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 
 
Brent Coleman 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 
 
 
William J. Evans   
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________ 
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